Wisconsin law.
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pay the debts and legacies and make a final settlement of the estate 
and of his account as executor or administrator ; but such time 
shall in no case exceed twelve months, except when granted upon 
the petition of the executor or administrator, under oath, setting 
forth the assets remaining in his possession belonging to the estate 
of the deceased, the debts and legacies that remain unpaid, the 
reasons why the delay in the settlement of the estate prayed for is 
necessary, and what additional time is deemed requisite for a full 
settlement of such estate, and upon notice to all parties interested 
of the time and place of hearing such petition given by publication 
for three successive weeks before the day of hearing in a news-
paper as provided in section 324.20, or in such other manner as 
the court may direct. On such hearing the court may, in its dis-
cretion, grant such further time for the payment of the debts and 
legacies and the settlement of the estate as the nature of the case 
may require and may again extend the time upon like petition and 
notice; but in no case shall the time be extended beyond six years 
from the time of granting letters testamentary or of administration, 
except that in any estate or probate of will now pending, the said 
court shall have the power to extend the time for settlement beyond 
the said six years, and shall on petition and notice when fifty per 
cent or more of the beneficiary interests requests such extension in 
writing, extend said period for settlement for such time or times 
as the said court shall deem advisable. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 25, 1933. 

No. 882, A.] 	 [Published May 27, 1933. 

CHAPTER 174. 

AN ACT to reimburse the delegates to the convention provided for 
in Chapter 23, Laws of 1933, their actual and necessary expenses 
and making an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund a 

sum sufficient to reimburse their actual and necessary expenses to 
the delegates to the convention provided for in Chapter 23, Laws 
of 1933, to consider and act upon the ratification of the proposed 
amendment to the constitution of the United States to repeal the 
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Eighteenth Amendment. Payments from this appropriation shall 
be made to the several delegates on presentation to the Secretary 
of State of sworn vouchers detailing all expenses, in the same 
manner as state officers and employees make claim for reimburse-
ment for traveling and other expenses. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 25, 1933. 

No. 333, A.] 	 [Published May 27, 1933. 

CHAPTER 175. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (7) of section 66.04; and the third 
subdivision of subsection (2) of section 67.11 ; and subdivision 
3 of paragraph (b) of subsection (9) of section 62.13 of the 
statutes, relating to the investment of municipal funds. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (7) of section 66.04; the third sub-

division of subsection (2) of section 67.11; and subdivision 3 of 
paragraph (b) of subsection (9) of section 62.13 of the statutes 
are amended to read : (66.04) (7) TEMPORARY INVEST-
MENTS. Any county, city, village, town or school district may 
temporarily invest any of its funds, not immediately needed, in 
bonds or securities of the United States or of any county, city. 
village, town or school district of this state, or in the case of a city 
or village in any bonds or securities issued under the authority of 
such municipality, whether the same create a general municipal 
liability or a liability of the property owners of such municipality 
for special improvements made therein, and may sell or hypothe-
cate the same. 

(67.11) (2) Third. In any bonds or securities issued under the 
authority of such municipality, whether the same create a general 
municipal liability or a liability of the property owners of such 
municipality for special improvements made therein. 

(62.13) (9) (b) 3. The board shall have exclusive control and 
management of the fund. The moneys therein shall be paid out 
only upon warrant signed by the president and countersigned by 
the secretary of the board. No such warrant shall be drawn ex-
cept upon order of the board duly recorded in its proceedings. The 
board may invest the fund or a part thereof in the name of the 


